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FY25 Key Performance Indicators 
and Highlights

2Eildon Capital Group is a stapled group comprising Eildon Capital Limited and Eildon Capital Trust 

763 Malvern Road, Toorak



Eildon Capital Group  [ ASX:EDC ]  3

Full Year FY25 Key Performance Indicators 

Key Metrics

– Net Loss After Tax of $5.7 million impacted by $8.0 million of one-off 

adjustments

– Distributed 6.4 cents per stapled security including 3.375c of fully franked 

dividend 

– Net Asset Value (NAV) and Net Tangible Assets (NTA) of $0.90 and 

$0.90 per stapled security respectively ($1.09 and $1.05 as at 30June 

2024 respectively) 

– Group net assets of $39.3 million ($51.4 million as at 30 June 2024)

– Zero corporate debt on balance sheet

– Group cash balance of $13.5 million at 30 June 2025

One off Adjustments 

–  $8.0 million of one-off adjustments:

▪ $5.9 million provision against Investment loans

▪ $1.7 million impairment in carrying value of Goodwill

▪ $0.4 million disposal costs relating to Trilogy

Net assets (NAV)  
per stapled 

security

$0.90

$2.3m

Net profit after 
tax before one-off 

adjustments

FY25 Distributions 
(DPU) per stapled 

security

6.4 cps

All numbers as at 30 June 2025.

$(5.7)m

Net loss after tax & 
after one-off 
adjustments
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FY25 - Consolidation of core business and updated Operating Model

FY25 Summary
– Simplified Investment Portfolio: 

– sold the management rights and co-investment stakes in the property income funds for $3.6 million

– divested stake in Officer South Joint Venture at book value in February 2025

– investments in Bundalong, Harpley, Kilmore, Orchard Hills and Cronulla were repaid.

– Malvern Road: implemented various strategies with the Developer and Sales Agent to accelerate sales. Achieved 5 additional sales post construction and only 4 

apartments remain unsold as at 26 August 2025. Three apartment settlements are scheduled for September 2025 and November 2025.

– Kings/Newport Village: received a partial repayment of $9.8 million thereby reducing the mezzanine facility size. Actively working with the Borrower on a range of 

options to ensure balance of funds are repaid.

– Buyback: bought back 3.66 million stapled securities at $0.90 cents per stapled security to ensure optimal utilisation of surplus cash and provide liquidity to 

securityholders

– Reduced cost base: achieved significant savings through reduction in employee and occupancy costs

$157m

Subsequent Events
– Burdekin, North Queensland – entered into a Joint Venture with AAG Investment Management Pty Ltd in August 2025 to acquire and convert a sandalwood 

plantation into vacant land suitable for sugarcane farming. Purchase price of $20.8 million (excluding stamp duty and costs) with $10.8 million to be funded via equity 

contribution and balance through bank debt.

Since the COVID pandemic, the Melbourne real estate market, particularly apartments and townhouses, have struggled to gain momentum with slower than expected 

velocity of sales. The Group’s exposure to the Melbourne residential real estate market has resulted in material write downs notwithstanding the investments are in good 

quality assets in blue chip locations 

Melbourne Real Estate market overview
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Eildon Capital Group 
Group Overview

Artist’s Impression of Harpley Town Centre

Kings – Newport Village
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ESTABLISHED PLATFORM IN PLACE FOR REAL ESTATE CREDIT 
& EQUITY INVESTMENT AND FUNDS MANAGEMENT

6

Business Snapshot - Real Estate Investor and Fund Manager

Real Estate 
Credit

Funds 
Management

Description

• Direct property investments  

• Indirect investments in EFM 

unlisted direct property funds

• Portfolio of commercial loans 

secured by registered first and 

second mortgages via the 

Eildon Debt Fund (EDF)

• Utilising third-party capital to 

enhance Group ROE

•  HNW / Family Office / 

Institutional capital sources

$22.8 million $4.1 million - $12.4 million

Direct & Indirect 
Property

Opportunistic & 
Development  

• Agnostic multi sector 

strategies which include core-

plus, value-add, development 

and repositioning

Balance Sheet
 Investment

AFS LICENCE ASX-LISTED
TRACK 

RECORD

ESTABLISHED 
GOVERNANCE 

PROCESSES

STAPLED 
STRUCTURE

Balance Sheet
 InvestmentProject Name Kings, Malvern Road & Hamilton Childcare & Burnley Maltings - Balance Sheet Cash and Net 

Assets

The Investment in Burdekin would be classified under the Opportunistic and Development category in FY26. 

All numbers as at 30 June 2025.
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•    

Financials and Outlook
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19 Hercules Street, Hamilton
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Full Year Results – Profit and Loss

PROFIT & LOSS $’000 FY25 FY24

Property Investment Income 4,472 4,570 

Fund Management Fees 104 940 

Fund Establishment Fees - 316

Facility Fees 330 502 

Project Management Fees - 460 

Admin & Other 155 747 

Total Revenue 5,061 7,536

Corporate Overheads (2,614) (4,160) 

Profit Before Tax 2,447 3,376 

Income Tax Benefit/ (Expense) (102) 176 

Operating Profit After Tax 2,345 3,551 

One-off adjustments (8,090) (1,233)

Net Profit After Tax (5,745) 2,318 

EPS per Security (12.3) 4.1

Funds Management Revenue (EFM)

FY25 Interest income includes 

Kings ($2.9m), Malvern Road 

($0.8m) and Hamilton ($0.4m)

FY25 One- off adjustments relate to 

Provisions for Investment loans, 

Goodwill impairment and divestment 

costs

FY25 overheads include 

employee/Director costs of $1.4m, 

fees to Benchmark of $0.3m, and 

insurance of $0.14m
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Net Asset Value 

per security

$0.90

(FY24: $1.09)

Balance Sheet 

gearing 

Zero

Cash balance

$13.5m
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Full Year Results – Balance Sheet

Eildon Balance 

Sheet Investments

85%

15%

Real Estate Credit

Real Estate Equity

BALANCE SHEET $’000

ASSETS 30-Jun 25 30-Jun-24

Cash 13,523 9,569

Real Estate Equity Investments 4,056 9,040

Real Estate Credit Investments 22,769 32,506

Goodwill (Eildon Funds Management - EFM) 285 2,660

Other assets 270 832

Total assets 40,903 54,607

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 513 1,317

Other liabilities 1,046 1,927

Total liabilities 1,559 3,244

Net assets 39,344 51,364

Closing securities on issue 43,571 47,231

NAV per security 0.90 1.09

NTA per security 0.90 1.05

Note: The assets and liabilities in the balance sheet reflect the net positions and have not been grossed-up for 

the minority positions as per the Statutory Accounts.
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Snapshot of Balance Sheet co-investments - Debt

Mezzanine Debt 

KINGS/NEWPORT 
VILLAGE 

3 ha vacant land with 

permit approval to 

build Townhouses and 

apartments

Senior Debt & 
Pref Equity

MALVERN 
ROAD

Residual stock – 4 

completed apartments 

available for sale

Senior Debt 

HAMILTON

Vacant land with DA 

approval to build 

three-towers of mixed 

use development

$8.0m $11.8m

$2.9m 
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Snapshot of Balance Sheet co-investments - Equity

Equity 

BURDEKIN - 
$10.8m 

1900 ha Land 

conversion – contract 

signed August 2025

Equity

BURNLEY 
MALTINGS

Approval for 56 apartments. 

Stage 1 construction 

commenced

Equity 

H&E FUND

Portfolio of 

Childcare centres 

$1.8m

$2.3m 
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- The Group will not be providing earnings or distribution guidance for FY2026

- The Group may continue semi-annual distribution payments in FY2026 subject to 
earnings performance and availability of cash

- The Group may recommence the buyback program subject to availability of 
surplus cash

Key Focus

- Focus on a select number of real estate investments

- Seek investments that are expected to deliver returns in excess of cash rate + 10% 

- Focus on assets with emphasis on total returns through a blended portfolio of 
yield generating and capital growth investments.

- Actively manage the current investments to optimise value to securityholders

- Reduction in corporate overheads and running costs through strategic cost 
saving measures

Group outlook  

12

Distributions 
and buy-back 

guidance
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IMPORTANT NOTICE 

This Presentation (Presentation) has been prepared and issued by Eildon Capital Limited ACN 059 092 198 

and Eildon Funds Management Limited as Responsible Entity for Eildon Capital Trust together referred to as 

the Eildon Capital Group (EDC). 

This Presentation must not be copied or distributed to other persons without the prior written consent of EDC, 

which may be given or withheld in its absolute discretion. 

This Presentation is not a Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or prospectus and does not contain all of the 

information which would be required to be disclosed within the relevant documents.

SUMMARY INFORMATION 

The information contained in this Presentation is of a general nature and in summary form. Neither EDC (nor 

any of its respective officers, employees, related bodies corporate, affiliates, agents or advisers) guarantees or 

makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to, or takes responsibility for, the accuracy, or 

reliability of the information contained in this Presentation. EDC does not represent or warrant that this 

Presentation is complete or that it contains all material information about EDC or which a prospective investor 

or purchaser may require in evaluating a possible investment in EDC or acquisition of any securities in EDC 

(EDC Securities). 

It is not intended to be relied upon as advice to investors or potential investors, and does not contain all 

information relevant or necessary for an investment decision or that would be required in a prospectus or PDS 

prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act. 

Statements in this Presentation are made only as of the date of this Presentation unless otherwise stated and 

information in this Presentation remains subject to change without notice. 

NOT AN OFFER 

This Presentation is not a prospectus, disclosure document, PDS or other offering document under Australian 

law and does not constitute an invitation to subscribe for or buy any EDC Securities, including in any jurisdiction 

in which it would be unlawful, or a solicitation to engage in or refrain from engaging in any transaction. 

NOT INVESTMENT ADVICE OR A RECOMMENDATION 

This Presentation does not constitute investment or financial product advice, nor is it a recommendation to 

acquire EDC Securities. It is not intended to be used as the basis for making a financial decision, nor is it 

intended to constitute legal, tax, accounting or other advice. In particular, this Presentation is not intended to be 

relied upon as advice to any person and does not take into account the financial situation, objectives or needs 

of any person. This Presentation may not be relied on to make an investment or other financial decision, and 

you should make your own assessment and take independent professional advice in relation to the information, 

before making any investment decision in relation to EDC. 

FINANCIAL AMOUNTS 

All dollar values are in Australian Dollars (A$) and financial data is presented as at the date of this presentation 

unless stated otherwise. EDC’s results are reported under Australian Accounting Standards, or AAS. 

FUTURE PERFORMANCE 

This Presentation contains certain ‘forward looking statements’ including statements regarding or based on 

EDC’s current belief, intent, assumptions or expectations with respect to the financial condition and 

performance, results and operations, business plans and objectives or management, capital adequacy, risk 

management practices and specific or general provisions. 

Forward looking statements can generally be identified by the use of forward looking words such as ‘anticipate’, 

‘believe’, ‘expect’, ‘project’, ‘forecast’, ‘estimate’, ‘likely’, ‘intend’, ‘should’, ‘will’, ‘could’, ‘may’, ‘target’, ‘plan’ and 

other similar expressions within the meaning of securities laws of applicable jurisdictions. Indications of, and 

guidance or outlook on future earnings, distributions or financial position or performance are also forward 

looking statements. The forward looking statements contained in this Presentation involve known and unknown 

risks and uncertainties and other factors, many of which are beyond the control of EDC, and may involve 

significant elements of subjective judgement and assumptions as to future events which may or may not be 

correct. 

There can be no assurance that actual outcomes will not differ materially from these forward-looking 

statements. EDC's past performance is no guarantee of EDC's future performance. 

DISCLAIMER 

No party other than EDC has authorised or caused the issue, lodgement, submission, dispatch or provision of 

this Presentation, or takes any responsibility for, or makes or purports to make any statements, representations 

or undertakings in this Presentation. Any information or representations not contained in this Presentation may 

not be relied upon as having been authorised by EDC. 

Nothing contained in this Presentation nor any information made available to you is, or shall be relied upon as, 

a promise, representation, warranty or guarantee, whether as to the past, present or future. Past performance 

information given in this Presentation is given for illustrative purposes only and should not be relied upon as 

(and is not) any indication of future performance. 

To the maximum extent permitted by law, EDC, officers, employees, agents and advisers disclaim all liability for 

any expenses, losses, damages or costs incurred by you as a result of this Presentation being inaccurate or 

due to information being omitted from this Presentation, whether by way of negligence or otherwise, make no 

representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the currency, accuracy, reliability or completeness of the 

information in this Presentation. The information in this Presentation remains subject to change without notice.

Important information
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MELBOURNE OFFICE

Varun Sachdev
Suite 701, Level 7
11 Wilson Street
South Yarra VIC 3141
P  +61 403 541 026

W  www.eildoncapital.com

Contact Details
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